Privacy Policy

Last updated May 19, 2018

Volusia Country, Florida built the Volusia County Parks & Trails mobile application (the "App") as a free app. This App is provided by Volusia County, Florida at no cost and is intended for use as is.

This page is used to inform App users regarding our policies with the collection, use, and disclosure of Personal Information for anyone who decides to use our Service.

If you choose to use our App, then you agree to the collection and use of information in relation with this policy. The Personal Information that we collect are used for providing and improving the Service. We will not use or share your information with anyone except as described in this Privacy Policy.

Information Collection

We may collect information about you in a variety of ways. The information we may collect on the App includes:

GeoLocation Information. We may request permission to access your device's location while you are using our mobile application to provide location-based services. If you wish to change our access or permissions, you may do so in your device's settings.

Mobile Device Data. We may collect device information (such as your mobile device ID, model and manufacturer), operating system, version information and IP address.

Analytics. We also partner with Google Analytics to include tracking technologies in the App to analyze and track users' use of the App, determine the popularity of certain content and better understand activity. By accessing the App, you consent to the collection and use of your information by Google Analytics. You are encouraged to review <u>Google's privacy policy</u> and contact them directly for responses to your questions.

Cookies. Cookies are files with a small amount of data that is commonly used as an anonymous unique identifier. These are sent to your browser from the website that you visit and are stored on your devices's internal memory.

This App does not use these "cookies" explicitly. However, the App may use third party code and libraries that use "cookies" to collection information and to improve their services. You have the option to either accept or refuse these cookies, and know when a cookie is being sent to your device. If you choose to refuse our cookies, you may not be able to use some portions of this App.

You should be aware that getting a new mobile device may also clear certain optout cookies, plugins, or settings.

Support for Do Not Track Features

Most web browsers and some mobile operating systems and our mobile applications include a Do Not Track ("DNT") feature or setting you can activate to signal your privacy preference not to have data about your online browsing activities monitored and collected. No uniform technology standard for recognizing and implementing DNT signals has been finalized. As such, we do not currently respond to DNT browser signals or any other mechanism that automatically communicates your choice not to be tracked online. If a standard for online

tracking is adopted that we must follow in the future, we will inform you about that practice in a revised version of this Privacy Policy.

Use of Information

Having accurate information about your location and usage of the App permits us to provide you with a smooth, efficient, and customized experience. Specifically, we may use information collected about you via the App to:

- Assist law enforcement and respond to subpoenas.
- Compile anonymous statistical data and analysis for use internally or with third parties.
- Increase the efficiency and operation of the App.
- Monitor and analyze usage and trends to improve your experience with the App.

Third Party Services

MapBox. The App uses MapBox APIs to provide maps and location-based services. Read the <u>MapBox Terms</u> of <u>Service</u> or <u>MapBox Privacy Policy</u>.

Links to Other Sites

This App may contain links to other sites. If you click on a third-party link, you will be directed to that site. Note that these external sites are not operated by us. Therefore, I strongly advise you to review the Privacy Policy of these websites. We have no control over, and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party sites or services.

Policy for Children

We do not knowingly solicit information from or market to children under the age of 13. If you become aware of any data we have collected from children under age 13, please contact us using the contact information provided below.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. Thus, you are advised to review this page periodically for any changes. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. These changes are effective immediately, after they are posted on this page.

Contact Us

If you have questions or comments about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at: Volusia County, Florida 123 W. Indiana Ave., DeLand, FL 32720 (386) 736-2700